DRAINAGE AND FLOOD CONTROL DISTRICT REGARDING FUNDING OF 

MAJOR DRAINAGEWAY PLANNING FOR FLOOD HAZARD AREA DELINEATION 

FOR THIRD CREEK, AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE SAID 

AGREEMENT, AND APPROVING A SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET APPROPRIATION 

IN THE AMOUNT OF FIFTEEN THOUSAND DOLLARS ($15,000) FOR THE CITY OF 

BRIGHTON’S  CONTRIBUTION TO SAID PROJECT. 

RESOLUTION NO.:  2015-55 

WHEREAS, the Urban Drainage and Flood Control District in a policy statement 

previously adopted expressed an intent to assist public bodies which have heretofore enacted

[...]

STORMWATER ENTERPRISE, AS FOLLOWS: 

1. A supplemental budget appropriation transferring funds from the Stormwater Enterprise 

Fund balance into a new capital project budget for Third Creek Urban Drainage Master 

Planning within the Stormwater Enterprise in the amount of fifteen thousand dollars 

($15,000) is hereby approved. 

2. The Intergovernmental Agreement Regarding Funding of Major Drainageway Planning 

for and Flood Hazard Area Delineation for Third Creek Agreement No. 15-03.16 is 

hereby approved, and the Mayor of the City of Brighton is hereby authorized to execute